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PARTS LIST
600-800 liter poly electric tractor spreader
(US 800-1100 poly electric tractor spreader)

January 27, 2021
Version 1.3

This manual replaces all editions with an earlier date.
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Part no. Description
H22753 Vehicle side harness assembly 
H22120 Extension harness 5m (optional)
H23205 Extension harness 2m (optional)
H21913 Controller Assembly
H25054 Spreader side harness, 600TR & 800TR

H30129 Spreader side harness to vehicle side harness, 600TR & 
800TR (battery + data cable)

H22096 Spreader module
H23206 GPS antenna kit
H26257 Optional passive GPS antenna
H22756 Vehicle side 8-pin harness
H22761 Spreader side 8-pin harness (out in front)
H23084 Work light split adapter cable (optional)

Electrical components

Controller assembly - H21913
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Item Part no. Description

1 H22739 Controller front

2 H22975 Controller circuit assembly

3 H22960 RAM mount
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Spreader assembly
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 H24418 Chute pre-assembly

2 1 H23700 Bracket

3 1 H26873 Spraybar assembly TR

4 1 H25849 Bracket preassembly

5 1 H22096 Spreader module

6 1 H21776 Cover plate

7 1 H27367 Bottom cover plate

8 1 H21307 Rear light& licens plate kit

9 1 H21768 Cover assembly

10 2 H25701 Level switch assembly

11 1 H27024 Icestriker 800 Extension kit

12 1 H27530 Frame preassembly See page 7
13 1 H27531 Bottom assembly See page 4
14 1 H27533 Pump housing assembly See page 8
15 1 H27539 Screen assembly See page 9
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Bottom assembly - h27531
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 H26834 Weld component
2 1 H25107 PLATE
3 1 H22218 Vibrator assembly
4 1 H26856 Screw
5 1 H26861 Chute bracket left
6 1 H26862 Chute bracket right
7 1 H23127 Flange bearing unit stainless
8 1 H26870 PLATE
9 8 HF10390 DIN 912 M12x30 A4
10 8 HF10743 Hex Bolt M8x20
11 4 HF10936 Lockbolt M8x25 A4 ISO 8677
12 20 HF10492 DIN 125 A4 M8/8,4
13 8 HF10504 Nyloc DIN 985 M12 A4
14 14 HF10513 Nylock M8 A4
15 4 HF10479 Washer
16 8 HF10480 Washer DIN 125 M12 A4
17 1 H23194 Auger Motor gearbox assembly
18 1 H26865 Invert Vee Kit adjustable
19 2 H26869 Rubber lip
20 1 H27052 Polyurethane seal
21 1 H27051 Seal Plate
22 4 HF10418 DIN912 A4 M4x12
23 4 HF10510 Lock nut M4
24 2 HF10466 DIN 912 A4 M8x70
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Item Qty Part no. Description
1 4 HF19348 Bolt M8x14 DIN933 A4
2 4 HF10513 Nylock M8 A4
3 4 HF10492
4 1 H26866 plate
5 1 H26867 Plate
6 1 H26868 plate
7 1 H21820 Bracket
8 3 H21786 Bracket
9 7 HF10124 Hex Bolt M10x65
10 18 HF10479 Washer
11 2 HF19117 DIN 436 M10 A4
12 13 HF10503 Lock nut M10
13 4 HF10386 Hexagon socket head bolt
14 6 HF10742 Hex Bolt M8x16
15 6 HF10502 DIN 127B M8 A4
16 2 HF10672 Hex Bolt M10x20

Invert Vee Kit adjustable - H26865
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Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 H23081 Spinner assembly
2 1 H22519 Spinner cover
3 1 H22523 Chute
4 1 H22522 Cover
5 1 H24419 Motor gearbox assembly
6 1 H22521 Bracket
7 1 H23134 Washer
8 3 HF10935 Lockbolt M8x20 A4 ISO 8677
9 4 HF10440 Bolt M6x25 DIN 912 A4
10 3 HF10513 Nylock M8 A4
11 6 HF19122 Hexagon socket head bolt
12 1 H22644 Index plunger
13 2 H23210 Pipe linch pin 10x60
14 3 HF10504 Nyloc DIN 985 M12 A4
15 6 HF10480 Washer DIN 125 M12 A4
16 1 H25841 Thread bar M12
17 3 H25140 Washer
18 1 HF10390 DIN 912 M12x30 A4
19 1 H21901 Cable gland M20x1,5
20 1 H25842 Cable gland nut M20

Chute assembly - H24418
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Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 H26760 Frame
2 1 H26863 Pump & license plate bracket right (optional)
3 2 H26775 Weld component
4 2 H22172 Pin ø16 mm
5 1 H26771 Weld component
6 1 H26864 Pump & license plate bracket left (optional)
7 15 HF10479 Washer
8 2 H26876 Lock pin
9 1 H26877 Pin
10 4 H22113 Locking pin
11 12 HF11770 DIN 933 M20x50
12 24 HF15338 Washer DIN 6340 ZN M20
13 12 HF15078 Lock nut DIN985 8.8 Zn M20
14 6 HF13734 DIN603 8.8 Zn M10x30
15 11 HF10503 Lock nut M10
16 1 H27124 CAT 1 upper bracket
17 1 H21208 Pin 19x102
18 4 HF10482 Washer
19 2 HF10506 Lock nut DIN985 A4 M16
20 2 HF12453 Bolt M16x100 DIN 931 8.8 ZN
21 4 HF10379 Hexagon socket head bolt
22 4 HF10743 Hex Bolt M8x20
23 8 HF10492 DIN 125 A4 M8/8,4
24 4 HF10504 Nyloc DIN 985 M12 A4
25 4 HF10513 Nylock M8 A4
26 8 HF10480 Washer DIN 125 M12 A4
27 4 HF10389 DIN 912 M12x25 A4
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pump housing assembly - H27533
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 H24896 Back plate
2 1 H22998 Filter assembly
3 1 H22997 Pump assembly
4 1 H22983 Valve assebly
5 1 H23006 Ball valve assembly
6 1 H29862 Emergency stop button box
7 1 H22179 Emergency stop sign
8 1 H22224N Beacon light low model
9 1 H22487 Bracket
10 1 H26093 Cover back
11 2 H22223 LED worklight
12 1 H22540 Hose reel
13 1 H22951 90 deg hose fitting G3/4”-20
14 1 H22602 Camlock 1/2” hose Ø13
15 3 H23027 Threaded fitting 1/2”
16 2 HH15805 Ball valve 1/2” 3-way
17 1 H22954 Straight hose fitting G 1/2-13
18 1 H23026 Female Tee 1/2”
19 1 H22955 Straight hose fitting, male thread G 1/2”
20 1 H25839 Nozzle
21 1 HF15074 Lock nut DIN985 ZN M16
22 1 HH10434 12mm transparent hose L~0.4m
23 1 HH10436 20mm transparent hose L~1,3m
24 1 HH10436 20mm transparent hose L~1,3m
25 1 HH10436 20mm transparent hose L~0,15m
26 1 HH10436 20mm transparent hose L~0,22m
27 1 HH10434 12mm transparent hose L~1.0m
28 1 HH10434 12mm transparent hose L~1.0m
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SCREEN assembly - H27539
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 H21727 Galler
2 1 H22485 PLATE
3 2 H21763 Bracket
4 2 HF10747 Hex Bolt M8x40
5 2 HF10502 DIN 127B M8 A4
6 2 HF10533 Washer DIN 9021 M8 A4
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cover fixation kit - H22153
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 2 H21787 Bracket
2 2 H21788 Bracket
3 4 HF10747 Hex Bolt M8x40
4 4 HF10533 Washer DIN 9021 M8 A4
5 4 HF10502 DIN 127B M8 A4
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Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 H25701 Level switch assembly
2 1 H23700 bracket
3 1 H26873 Bar assembly
4 1 H26834 Weld component
5 1 H25839 Nozzle
6 1 H24896 Back plate
7 1 H22998 Filter assembly
8 1 H22997 Pump Assembly
9 1 H22983 Valve assembly
10 1 H23006 Ball valve Assembly
11 3 H23027 Threaded fitting 1/2"
12 2 HH15805 Ball valve 1/2" 3-way
13 2 H22954 Straight hose fitting  G 1/2-13
14 1 H23026 Female Tee 1/2"
15 1 H22955 Straight hose fitting, male thread G 1/2"
16 1 H22951 90 deg hose fitting G3/4"-20
26 1 HF15074 Lock nut DIN985 ZN M16
27 1 H22602 Camlock 1/2" Hose ø13
28 1 H23552 Filter

Pre-wet & spraybar assembly (optional)
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4 2 H23540 - Ear clip 13 OET Ear clip 13 OET

3 1 H23539 - transparent hose 
10mm L=640 transparent hose 10mm L=640

2 2 H23538 - AISI 316
Barbed hose 

fitting10/10mm
Barbed hose fitting10/10mm AISI 
316

1 2 H22648
-

Male parallel 
thread fitting 

G1/4-10 Male parallel thread fitting G1/4-10
Item Qty item revision material desc1 DIMENSION NOTE

 / 

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

1:4
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Oy Hilltip Ab
Pukkisaarentie 6

FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

Level indicator assembly H22647 (optional)
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 2 H22648 Male parallel thread fitting G1/4-10
2 2 H23538 Barbed hose fitting 10/10mm
3 1 H23539 transparent hose 10mm L=640
4 2 H23540 Ear clip 13 OET



IceStrikerTM TR

13



Oy HillTip Ab
Pukkisaarentie 6
68600 Pietarsaari
Finland

www.hilltip.com
info@hilltip.com

+358 50 5983 026
+358 50 3659 415


